2-(4-Chlorophenyl)propanoic acid CAS number
938-95-4 properties
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: 2-(4-Chlorophenyl)propanoic acid
Cat. No.: B1582652 Get Quote
An In-depth Technical Guide on 2-(4-Chlorophenyl)propanoic acid (CAS: 938-95-4)
For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

Spectrum Type Key Features / Peaks Reference(s)
¹H NMR
Predicted shifts based on
propanoic acid structure: ~11-
12 ppm (singlet, 1H, -COOH),
~7.3 ppm (multiplet, 4H, Ar-H),
~3.7 ppm (quartet, 1H, -CH),
~1.5 ppm (doublet, 3H, -CH₃).
[5]
¹³C NMR
Predicted shifts based on
propanoic acid structure: ~180
ppm (C=O), ~140 ppm (Ar-C),
~133 ppm (Ar-C-Cl), ~129 ppm
(Ar-CH), ~45 ppm (-CH), ~18
ppm (-CH₃).
Mass Spec (EI)
Key m/z fragments: 184 ([M]+),
139 ([M-COOH]+), 111, 75.
Infrared (IR)
Characteristic absorptions
(cm⁻¹): ~3000 (broad, O-H
stretch), ~1700 (strong, C=O
stretch), ~1490 (C=C aromatic
stretch), ~1100 (C-O stretch),
~830 (C-Cl stretch).
[6]
Safety and Handling
2-(4-Chlorophenyl)propanoic acid is classified as a hazardous substance and requires
careful handling in a laboratory setting.
Table 3: GHS Hazard Information
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 3 / 12 Tech Support
Hazard Statement Code Description
Pictogram(s) GHS06 Skull and crossbones
Signal Word Danger
Acute Toxicity H301 Toxic if swallowed
Skin Sensitization H317
May cause an allergic skin
reaction
Eye Irritation H319 Causes serious eye irritation
Handling Precautions:
Use in a well-ventilated area or under a chemical fume hood.
Wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE), including safety goggles, chemical-
resistant gloves, and a lab coat.
Avoid inhalation of dust and contact with skin and eyes.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
Store in a tightly sealed container in a cool, dry place.
Experimental Protocols
The following sections detail representative experimental methodologies for the synthesis and
analysis of 2-(4-Chlorophenyl)propanoic acid, based on established procedures for
arylpropionic acids.
Protocol 1: Synthesis via Friedel-Crafts Acylation and
Rearrangement
This protocol is adapted from general methods for synthesizing 2-arylpropionic acids. It
involves the acylation of chlorobenzene followed by a Willgerodt-Kindler reaction and
subsequent hydrolysis.
Foundational & Exploratory
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 / 12 Tech Support